Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 7
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAP00002XZ
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
that the Flexible Hoses of Non-Metallic Material with Permanently Fitted Couplings

Design data:
Size
Type Designation Inch DN
Maximum Working
Pressure (bar) Ferrule designation
ALPI 3300-THAP304 1/4" 6 225 X/Z-B1SC04
ALPI 3300-THAP305 5/16" 8 225 X/Z- B1SC05
ALPI 3300-THAP306 3/8" 10 225 X/Z- B1SC06
ALPI 3300-THAP308 1/2" 12 225 X/Z-B1SC08
ALPI 3300-THAP310 5/8" 16 225 X/Z-B1SC10
ALPI 3300-THAP312 3/4" 19 225 X/Z-B1SC12
ALPI 3300-THAP316 1" 25 225 X/Z-B1SC16
ALPI 4000 -THAP404 1/4" 6 280 X/Z-B1SC04
ALPI 4000 -THAP405 5/16" 8 280 X/Z-B12T05N
ALPI 4000 -THAP406 3/8" 10 280 X/Z-B12T06N
ALPI 4000 -THAP408 1/2" 12 280 X/Z-B12T08N
ALPI 4000 -THAP410 5/8" 16 280 X/Z-B12T10N
ALPI 4000 -THAP412 3/4" 19 280 X/Z-B12T12N
ALPI 4000 -THAP416 1" 25 280 X/Z-B12T16N
EVEREST 4000 - TSER406 3/8" 10 280 X/Z-B9R06
EVEREST 4000 - TSER408 1/2" 12 280 X/Z-B9R08
EVEREST 4000 - TSER410 5/8" 16 280 X/Z-B9R10
EVEREST 4000 - TSER412 3/4" 19 280 X/Z-HB4NS12
EVEREST 4000 - TSER416 1" 25 280 X/Z-HB4NS16
EVEREST 4000 - TSER420 1" 1/4' 31 280 X/Z-HB4NS20
EVEREST 4000 - TSER424 1" 1/2' 38 280 X/Z-HB4NS24
EVEREST 4000 -TSER432 2” 51 280 X/Z-B9R32
EVEREST 5000 - TSER508 1/2" 12 350 X/Z-HB4NS08
EVEREST 5000 - TSER510 5/8" 16 350 X/Z-HB4NS10
EVEREST 5000 - TSER512 3/4" 19 350 X/Z-HB4NS12
EVEREST 5000 - TSER516 1" 25 350 X/Z-HB4NS16
EVEREST 5000 - TSER520 1" 1/4' 31 350 X/Z-KBH1320
EVEREST 5000 - TSER524 1" 1/2' 38 350 X/Z-KBH1324
EVEREST 5000- TSER532 2” 51 350 X/Z-KBH1332
EVEREST 6000- TSER610 5/8" 16 420 X/Z-HB4NS10
EVEREST 6000- TSER612 3/4" 19 420 X/Z-HB4NS12
EVEREST 6000- TSER616 1" 25 420 X/Z-HB4NS16
EVEREST 6000- TSER620 1" 1/4' 31 420 X/Z-HB6NS20
EVEREST 6000- TSER624 1" 1/2' 38 420 X/Z-HB6NS24
EVEREST 6000- TSER632 2” 51 420 X/Z-KBH1332
PREMIER ONE - TH1SC04PRE1 1/4" 6 290 X/Z-B1K04
PREMIER ONE - TH1SC05PRE1 5/16" 8 270 X/Z-B1K05
PREMIER ONE - TH1SC06PRE1 3/8" 10 260 X/Z-B1K06
PREMIER ONE - TH1SC08PRE1 1/2" 12 240 X/Z-B1K08
PREMIER ONE - TH1SC10PRE1 5/8" 16 210 X/Z-B1K10
PREMIER ONE - TH1SC12PRE1 3/4" 19 170 X/Z-B1K12
PREMIER ONE - TH1SC16PRE1 1" 25 135 X/Z-B1K16
Job ID: 262.1-042333-2
Certificate no.: TAP00002XZ
Revision No: 1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 4 of 7
PREMIER - TH2SC04PRE 1/4" 6 450 X/Z-B12T04N
PREMIER - TH2SC05PRE 5/16" 8 425 X/Z-B12T05N
PREMIER - TH2SC06PRE 3/8" 10 390 X/Z-B12T06N
PREMIER - TH2SC08PRE 1/2" 12 350 X/Z-B12T08N
PREMIER - TH2SC10PRE 5/8" 16 350 X/Z-B12T10N
PREMIER - TH2SC12PRE 3/4" 19 300 X/Z-B12T12N
PREMIER - TH2SC16PRE 1"  25 230 X/Z-B12T16N
Hose assemblies covered by this certificate are approved to be used in the following media and temperature range:
Hose types ALPI 3300 & ALPI 4000
EVEREST 4000,
EVEREST 5000 &
EVEREST 6000
PREMIER & PREMIER
ONE
Petroleum based